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X-FC MX
Data Sheet

1 PRODUCT INFORMATION

1.1 Product description

Designation Features

X-FC MX

« Approvals and certificates - technical data, test reports and approvals available.

* Versatile fastening methods - compatible with push-fit anchors, wood and metal
screws, or standard plastic anchors for fastening to a wide variety of base materials

* Interlocking system - fully modular system allows you to combine multiple clips and
clamps to increase your range of applications

 Fully adjustable - flexible interface allows you to adjust the clip into position even after
fastening, and fasten a range of conduit diameters

* High-quality installations - ETA approved solution with 50-year lifetime in cracked con-
crete and UL listed

2 APPLICATION CONDITIONS

2.1 Application examples

Fastening plastic conduits

2.2 Base materials

Drywall /

Limestone
Concrete Steel Solid brick Hollow brick Aerated Gypsum Wood
masonry concrete board
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2.3 Load conditions

X-FC MX
Data Sheet

Static / quasi-static

2.4 Environmental conditions

-

Dry indoor

o Hilti Corrosion Handbook

2.5 Temperature conditions

Fastener Component part Long term Short term Installa- Approval / Certificate
tempera- tempera- tion number
ture ture tempera-
ture
T[°C] T[°C] T[°C]
X-FC MX Multi clip 0-24 0-40 -10-40 ETA-16/0301
Fastener Component part Maximum operation temperature Approval / Certificate
number
T[°C]
X-FC MX Multi clip 50 UL E533326

3 APPROVALS AND CERTIFICATES

Authority Approval/Certificate number Date of issue
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-16/0301 21 Nov 2024
Underwriters Laboratories (UL) UL E533326 14 Jul 2024

3 Jun 2025
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Data Sheet
4.1 Dimensions
Technical drawing Element Height Length Width
h [mm] I [mm] b [mm]
| w
X-FC 16-20 MX 441 38 20
1 ¢ f
E%] X-FC 20-25 MX 50.6 42 20
< X-FC 25-32 MX 58.4 50 20
| X-FC 32-40 MX 69.3 58 20
4.2 Material properties for plastic parts
Element Component part Material Color Other properties
. . Halogen free, LABS
. High Density . o ’
X-FC MX Multi clip Polyethylene (HDPE) Light grey free, Silicone free, UV

stabilized material

5 SYSTEM RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Fastener recommendation

Element Fastener Base material Fastening method
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX Concrete, Limestone masonry Recommended
X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, ) .
X-C 20 B4 MX, X-G 20 B3 MX. Concrete, Limestone masonry Suitable
X-C 24 B3 MX
X-S 14 B4 MX, X-S 14 B3 MX Steel Suitable
X-FC MX X-EAP 30 Concrete Recommended
Solid brick, Hollow brick,
X-EAP 50 Aerated concrete, Drywall / Recommended
Gypsum board
HMF 5x25, HMF 6x30, iglrﬁfé'ifn':i'éwob"@ﬁu / Suitabl
HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 bl uitable
Gypsum board
S-WS03Z 4.2x35 Wood Recommended
3 Jun 2025 4/9



X-FC MX
Data Sheet
5.2 Connection Type
?onnec- Ceiling Wall Fastened element Connected element Fastener
ion type
CT 1.1 @ @ X-FC 16-20 MX
CT1.2 @ @ X-FC 20-25 MX
CT1.3 @ F@ X-FC 25-32 MX
CT1.4 @ @ X-FC 32-40 MX
CT 2.1 W % X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
craz W % X-FC 20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX HMF 5x25,
HMF 6x30,
X-FC 16-20 MX, :332 gxgg'
CT23 W X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX, ~= OXoU,
-FO 25.32 MX S-WS03Z 4.2x35,
X-C 20 B3 MX,
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
X-FC 32-40 MX X-P 17 B4 MX,
A X-P 20 B3 MX,
X-P 20 B4 MX,
CT 3.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX X-P 24 B3 MX,
X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-S 14 B3 MX,
X-S 14 B4 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT3.2 X-FC 20-25 MX XFG 20.95 X
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT33 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT3.4 X-FC 32-40 MX X.FC 25.32 MX.
X-FC 32-40 MX
3 Jun 2025 5/9



X-FC MX
Data Sheet
Connec- Ceilin Wall Fastened element c ted element Fast
tion type g a astened elemen onnected eiemen astener
CT 4.1 X-FC 16-20 MX
CT4.2 X-FC 20-25 MX
CT4.3 X-FC 25-32 MX
CT 4.4 X-FC 32-40 MX
CT5.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT52 X-FC 20-25 MX CFG 20025 M
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX X-EAP 30
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-EAP 50
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT5.4 X-FC 32-40 MX XFG 25.33 M.
X-FC 32-40 MX
CT6.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
cT6.2 X-FC 20-25 MX CFG 20.25 M
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT6.4 X-FC 32-40 MX XCFO 5.3 WX,
X-FC 32-40 MX

I Positioning of fastening point.

3 Jun 2025
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6 APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

6.1 Application range for fastening to steel

25 4
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Base material thickness t; [mm]
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X-FC MX
Data Sheet

Fastener / Element / Tool
X-S 14 B4 MX / X-FC MX/BX 4
X-S 14 B3 MX / X-FC MX /BX 3

300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650
Base material tensile strength Ry, [MPa]

7 PERFORMANCE DATA

700 750 800

7.1 Recommended loads under quasi static/static loading

Connection Type Tension Shear
load load
Nrec [KN] Ve [kN]
CT1.1,CT2.1,CT3.1,CT4.1,CT5.1,CT 6.1 0.003 0.003
CT1.2,CT2.2,CT3.2,CT4.2,CT52,CT6.2 0.0045 0.0045
CT1.3,CT23,CT3.3,CT4.3,CT5.3,CT6.3 0.007 0.007
CT1.4,CT2.4,CT3.4,CT4.4,CT5.4,CT6.4 0.012 0.012
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8.1 Fastening inspection
| hnes
Ceiling
Element Fastener Fastener standoff
hnus [mm]
X-C 20 B3 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX, 6-11
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
X-FC MX X-S 14 B3 MX, X-S 14 B4 MX
6-9
S-WS03Z 4.2x35
HMF 5x25, HMF 6x30, HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 =6

3 Jun 2025
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9 ORDERING INFORMATION

9.1 Iltem number and description

X-FC MX
Data Sheet

Designation Item number Description
HMF 5x25 2185263
HMF Wall plug
HMF 6x30 2185268
HUD-2 5x25 2287817
HUD-2 Plastic wall plug
HUD-2 6x30 2287820
S-WS03Z 4.2x35 413322 S-WS 03 Z Sharp-point electrical screws
X-C 20 B3 MX 2123993, 2246267
X-C B3 MX Concrete nails (collated)
X-C 24 B3 MX 2123994, 2314526
X-C 20 B4 MX 2361658, 2361663, 2412651, 2412652 X-C B4 MX Concrete nails (collated)
X-EAP 30 2388259
X-EA MX Push fit anchor
X-EAP 50 2388260
X-FC 16-20 MX 2388263
X-FC 20-25 MX 2388264
X-FC MX Multi clip
X-FC 25-32 MX 2388265
X-FC 32-40 MX 2388266
2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, )
X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 X-P B3 MX Concrete nails (collated)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P 17 B4 MX 2412762, 2412763
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, )
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 X-P B4 MX Concrete nails (collated)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 X-S B3 MX Steel nails (collated)
2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, .
X-S 14 B4 MX 2412773, 2412774 X-S B4 MX Steel nails (collated)
3 Jun 2025 9/9
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X-FC MX
Datenblatt

1 PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN

1.1 Produktbeschreibung

Bezeichnung

Besondere Eigenschaften

X-FC MX

Zulassungen und Zertifikate - technische Daten, Priifberichte und Zulassungen verfug-
bar.

Vielseitige Befestigungsmethoden - kompatibel mit Einschlagdiibeln, Holz- und Me-
tallschrauben oder Standard-Kunststoffdlibeln zur Befestigung an einer Vielzahl von
Grundmaterialien

Verriegelungssystem - vollstdndig modulares System erlaubt die Kombination mehrerer
Fixbriden und Klemmen fir weitere Anwendungsméglichkeiten

Vollsténdig einstellbar - dank der flexiblen Schnittstelle ist es moglich, die Schelle auch
nach dem Befestigen in die richtige Position zu bringen und eine Reihe von Rohrdurch-
messern zu befestigen

Hochwertige Installationen - Lésung mit ETA-Zulassung flr eine Lebensdauer von 50
Jahren in gerissenem Beton sowie mit UL-Zulassung

2 ANWENDUNGSBEDINGUNGEN

2.1 Anwendungsbeispiele

Befestigung von Kunststoffrohren

2.2 Untergrundmaterial

e | [= =
! . Kalkstein- Trocken-
Beton Stahl Vollziegel Lochstein Mauerwerk Porenbeton bau/Gipskartonw'é‘%z
03.06.2025 2/9



2.3 Lastbedingungen

X-FC MX
Datenblatt

Statisch/quasi-statisch

2.4 Umgebungsbedingungen

-

Trockene Innenrdume

o Hilti Korrosionshandbuch

2.5 Temperaturbedingungen

Befestigungselement Bauteil Langzeit- Kurzfristi- Einbau- Zulassungs-
tempera- ge tempera- /Zertifizierungsnummer
tur Tempera- tur
tur
T[°Cl T[°C] T[°C]
X-FC MX Sammelhalter 0-24 0-40 -10-40 ETA-16/0301
Befestigungselement Bauteil Maximale Betriebstemperatur Zulassungs-
/Zertifizierungsnummer
T[°C]
X-FC MX Sammelhalter 50 UL E533326
Behorde Zulassungs-/Bescheinigungsnummer Ausgabedatum
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-16/0301 21.11.2024
Underwriters Laboratories (UL) UL E533326 14.07.2024

03.06.2025
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X-FC MX
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4.1 Abmessungen
Technische Zeichnung Element Hoéhe Lange Breite
h [mm] I [mm] b [mm]
| w
X-FC 16-20 MX 441 38 20
P ¢ f
E%] X-FC 20-25 MX 50,6 42 20
< X-FC 25-32 MX 58,4 50 20
‘[ X-FC 32-40 MX 69,3 58 20
4.2 Materialeigenschaften fiir Kunststoffteile
Element Bauteil Material Farbe S_c:nshge
Eigenschaften
Halogenfrei, LABS-frei,
HDPE (High Density ) Silikonfrei
- Lichtgra ’
XFCMX Sammelhalter Polyethylen) enigrad UV-stabilisiertes
Material
5.1 Empfehlung des Befestigungselements
Element Befestigungselement Untergrundmaterial Befestigungsmethode
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX Beton, Kalkstein-Mauerwerk Empfohlen
X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX . )
, ) R t
X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 20 B3 MX, Beton, Kalkstein-Mauerwerk Geeigne
X-C 24 B3 MX
X-S 14 B4 MX, X-S 14 B3 MX Stahl Geeignet
X-FC MX X-EAP 30 Beton Empfohlen
Vollziegel, Lochstein,
X-EAP 50 Porenbeton, Empfohlen
Trockenbau/Gipskartonwand
HMF 5x25, HMF 6x30, \F{zllléfggé)rlw_ocmtem, Geeignet
HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 Trockenbau/Gipskartonwand
S-WS03Z 4.2x35 Holz Empfohlen
03.06.2025 4/9



X-FC MX
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5.2 Verbindungstyp
Verbin- . i -
eroin Decke Wand Befestigtes Element Verbundenes Element Befestigungs
dungstyp element
CT1.1 E@ E@ X-FC 16-20 MX
CT1.2 @ @ X-FC 20-25 MX
CT1.3 @ @ X-FC 25-32 MX
CT1.4 @ @ X-FC 32-40 MX
CT 2.1 W % X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
cra2 W % X-FC 20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX HMF 5x25,
HMF 6x30,
X-FC 16-20 MX, :332 gxgg'
CT23 W X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX, - XL,
X-FG 25-30 MX S-WS03Z 4.2x35,
X-C 20 B3 MX,
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
Cr24 W % X-FC 32-40 MX X-FC 25-32 MX, X-P 17 B3 MX,
X-FC 32-40 MX X-P 17 B4 MX,
; X-P 20 B3 MX,
X-P 20 B4 MX,
CT 3.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX X-P 24 B3 MX,
X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-S 14 B3 MX,
X-S 14 B4 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT3.2 X-FC 20-25 MX YFO 20.25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT3.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT3.4 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FG 25-32 MX.
X-FC 32-40 MX
03.06.2025 5/9



X-FC MX
Datenblatt
Verbin- . i -
eroin Decke Wand Befestigtes Element Verbundenes Element Befestigungs
dungstyp element
CT 41 X-FC 16-20 MX
CT4.2 X-FC 20-25 MX
CT4.3 X-FC 25-32 MX
CT4.4 X-FC 32-40 MX
CT 5.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.2 X-FC 20-25 MX YFG 20-95 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX X-EAP 30
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-EAP 50
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT5.4 X-FC 32-40 MX X-EC 25-32 MX.
X-FC 32-40 MX
CT 6.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.2 X-FC 20-25 MX YFG 20-95 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT6.4 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FC 25-32 MX,
X-FC 32-40 MX

I Positionierung von Befestigungspunkten.

03.06.2025
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6 ANWENDUNGSANFORDERUNGEN

6.1 Anwendungsbereich fiir die Befestigung auf Stahl

25 &
€
E 201
2
8
2 151
1S Befestigungselement / Element
©
S / Werkzeug
S 10 X-S 14 B4 MX / X-FC MX /BX 4
% T X-S14 B3 MX /X-FC MX/BX3
>
1]
(]
o]
e 51
Q
a

O : 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 : Ir>

300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Zugfestigkeitsbereich fur Untergrundmaterial Ry, [MPa]

7 LEISTUNGSDATEN

7.1 Empfohlene Lasten unter quasi-statischer/statischer Belastung

Verbindungstyp Zuglast Quer-
kraft
Nrec [KN]  Viec [kN]
CT1.1,CT2.1,CT3.1,CT4.1,CT 5.1,CT 6.1 0,003 0,003
CT1.2,CT22,CT3.2,CT4.2,CT5.2,CT6.2 0,0045 0,0045
CT1.3,CT2.3,CT3.3,CT4.3,CT5.3,CT6.3 0,007 0,007
CT1.4,CT24,CT3.4,CT4.4,CT54,CT6.4 0,012 0,012

03.06.2025 7/9



X-FC MX
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8.1 Befestigungskontrolle
hns
7 4
LSS
L N *
Rl
wn
T
=
e
Decke
Element Befestigungselement Bolzenvorstand
hnus [mm]
X-C 20 B3 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX, 6-11
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
X-FC MX X-S 14 B3 MX, X-S 14 B4 MX 6
-9

S-WS03Z 4.2x35
HMF 5x25, HMF 6x30, HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 26

03.06.2025 8/9



9 BESTELLINFORMATIONEN

9.1 Artikelnummer und Beschreibung

X-FC MX
Datenblatt

Bezeichnung

Artikelnummer

Beschreibung

S-WS03Z 4.2x35 413322 Gerateschrauben (S-Spitze) S-WS 03 Z
HMF 5x25 2185263
Kunststoff-Universaldibel HMF
HMF 6x30 2185268
HUD-2 5x25 2287817
Kunststoff-Universaldibel HUD-2
HUD-2 6x30 2287820
X-C 20 B3 MX 2123993, 2246267
X-C B3 MX Né&gel fur Beton (magaziniert)
X-C 24 B3 MX 2123994, 2314526
X-C 20 B4 MX 2361658, 2361663, 2412651, 2412652 X-C B4 MX Négel fir Beton (magaziniert)
X-EAP 30 2388259
X-EA MX Steckanker
X-EAP 50 2388260
X-FC 16-20 MX 2388263
X-FC 20-25 MX 2388264
X-FC MX Multi-Clip
X-FC 25-32 MX 2388265
X-FC 32-40 MX 2388266
2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, . . .
X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 X-P B3 MX Négel fiir Beton (magaziniert)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P17 B4 MX 2412762, 2412763
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, x . -
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 X-P B4 MX Négel fur Beton (magaziniert)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 X-S B3 MX Nagel fur Stahl (magaziniert)
2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, x . -
X-S 14 B4 MX 2412773, 2412774 X-S B4 MX Nagel fur Stahl (magaziniert)
03.06.2025 9/9
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X-FC MX
Fiche technique

1 INFORMATIONS SUR LE PRODUIT

1.1 Description du produit

Désignation

Ca

ractéristiques

X-FC MX

Homologations et certificats - données techniques, rapports de test et homologations
disponibles.

Méthodes de fixation polyvalentes - compatibles avec les chevilles a emboiter, les vis a
bois et a métal, ou les chevilles plastiques standard pour fixation a une grande variété
de matériaux supports

Systéme de blocage - le systéme entiérement modulaire vous permet de combiner
plusieurs clips et pinces pour augmenter votre gamme d’applications

Entierement ajustable - I'interface flexible vous permet d’ajuster le clip en position
méme aprés la fixation, et de fixer une gamme de diamétres de gaines

Installations de haute qualité - solution homologuée ATE avec une durée de vie de 50
ans pour le béton fissuré et répertorié UL

2 CONDITIONS D’APPLICATION

2.1 Exemples d’application

Fixation de conduits plastiques

2.2 Matériaux supports

Cloison
. . . : Brique Magonnerie Béton séche / )
Brique pleine
Béton Acier ique plei creuse calcaire poreux Plaque de Bois
platre
3 juin 2025 2/9



2.3 Conditions de charge

X-FC MX
Fiche technique

Statique/quasi statique

2.4 Conditions environnementales

-

Milieu intérieur sec

o manuel sur la corrosion Hilti

2.5 Conditions de température

Fixation Piece de composant Tempéra- Tempéra- Tempéra- N° d’homologation/de
turealong turea ture certificat
terme court d’installa-
terme tion
T[°C] T[°C] T[°C]
X-FC MX Multi clip 0-24 0-40 -10-40 ETA-16/0301
Fixation Piéce de composant Température de fonctionnement N° d’homologation/de
maximale certificat
T[°C]
X-FC MX Multi clip 50 UL E533326
Autorité N° d’homologation/de certificat Date d’émission
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-16/0301 21 nov. 2024
Underwriters Laboratories (UL) UL E533326 14 juil. 2024

3 juin 2025
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4 DONNEES PRODUIT

4.1 Dimensions

X-FC MX
Fiche technique

Dessin technique Elément Hauteur Longueur Largeur
h [mm] I [mm] b [mm]
| w
‘ * ‘ X-FC 16-20 MX 441 38 20
1 ¥ — |
E%] X-FC 20-25 MX 50,6 42 20
< X-FC 25-32 MX 58,4 50 20
\ X-FC 32-40 MX 69,3 58 20

4.2 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces plastiques

Elément Piéce de composant Matériau Couleur Autres propriétés
Matériau stabilisé aux
. Polyéthylene haute &
X-FC MX Multi clip yetny! Gris clair UV, Sans halogéne,

densité (HDPE)

Sans LABS, Sans
silicone

5 RECOMMANDATION SYSTEME

5.1 Recommandation de fixation

Elément Fixation Matériau support Méthode de fixation
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX Béton, Magonnerie calcaire Recommandé
X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX . . . .
’ ’ Béton, M | I
X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 20 B3 MX, éton, Magonnerie calcaire Compatible
X-C 24 B3 MX
X-S 14 B4 MX, X-S 14 B3 MX Acier Compatible
X-FC MX X-EAP 30 Béton Recommandé
Brique pleine, Brique creuse,
X-EAP 50 Béton poreux, Cloison séche / Recommandé
Plaque de platre
HMF 5x25, HIF 6x30, Béton poreu, Closon ssohe/  Compatie
HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 poreux, P
Plagque de platre
S-WS03Z 4.2x35 Bois Recommandé
3 juin 2025 4/9



5.2 Type de connexion

X-FC MX
Fiche technique

Type de .. L, oy . e
connexion  lafond Mur Elément fixé Elément connecté Fixation
CT 1.4 @ ]@ X-FC 16-20 MX
CT12 @ ]@ X-FC 20-25 MX
CcT1.3 @ ]@ X-FC 25-32 MX
CT1.4 @ ]@ X-FC 32-40 MX
cT 21 W % X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
crez W % X FC20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX HMF 5x25,
HMF 6x30,
X-FC 16-20 MX, :332 ngg'
cT23 W X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX, iy
YFG 25.35 MX S-WS03Z 4.2x35,
X-C 20 B3 MX,
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
CT24 W % X-FC 32-40 MX G 25-3 MX. P 17 83 X
X-FC 32-40 MX X-P 17 B4 MX,
; X-P 20 B3 MX,
n: X-P 20 B4 MX,
CT 31 ! X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX X-P 24 B3 MX,
X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-S 14 B3 MX,
X-S 14 B4 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT32 X-FC 20-25 MX FO 20.25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
cT33 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT3.4 X-FC 32-40 MX XCFG 95.32 MX
X-FC 32-40 MX
3 juin 2025 5/9



X-FC MX
Fiche technique

Type d . . o
ype e. Plafond Mur Elément fixé Elément connecté Fixation
connexion
CT 4.1 % X-FC 16-20 MX
CT4.2 % X-FC 20-25 MX
CT4.3 %j X-FC 25-32 MX
CT4.4 % X-FC 32-40 MX
CT5.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.2 X-FC 20-25 MX Y-FC 20-25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX X-EAP 30
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-EAP 50
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT54 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FC 25-32 MX.
X-FC 32-40 MX
CT6.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.2 X-FC 20-25 MX Y-FC 20-25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT6.4 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FC 25-32 MX,
X-FC 32-40 MX

I Positionnement du point de fixation.

3 juin 2025
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X-FC MX
Fiche technique

6 EXIGENCES EN MATIERE D’APPLICATION

6.1 Plage d’applications pour la fixation sur acier

25 4
g
£ 201
=
o
Q
2 5] )
2 Fixation / Elément / Outil
g X-S 14 B4 MX / X-FC MX / BX 4
*g 10 X-S 14 B3 MX / X-FC MX / BX 3
£ 1
©
5
Q
& 51
[¥]
o
i
O 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
T T 1’4

T T T T T T T
300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Résistance a la traction du matériau support Ry, [MPa]

7 DONNEES DE PERFORMANCE

7.1 Charges recommandées sous les charges quasi statiques/statiques

Type de connexion Charge Charge
de de
traction cisaille-

ment
Nrec [KN]  Vrec [kN]

CT1.1,CT2.1,CT3.1,CT4.1,CT 5.1, CT 6.1 0,003 0,003

CT1.2,CT22,CT3.2,CT4.2,CT5.2,CT6.2 0,0045 0,0045

CT1.3,CT2.3,CT3.3,CT4.3,CT5.3,CT6.3 0,007 0,007

CT1.4,CT2.4,CT3.4,CT4.4,CT54,CT6.4 0,012 0,012

o
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X-FC MX
Fiche technique

8 ASSURANCE QUALITE

8.1 Controle de la fixation

hnHs

Plafond
Elément Fixation Implantation de la
fixation
hnps [mm]
X-C 20 B3 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX, 6-11
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
X-FC MX X-S 14 B3 MX, X-S 14 B4 MX
6-9

S-WS03Z 4.2x35
HMF 5x25, HMF 6x30, HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 26
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X-FC MX
Fiche technique

9 INFORMATIONS DE COMMANDE

9.1 Numéro d’article et description

Désignation Code article Description
HUD-2 5x25 2287817
Cheville murale en plastique HUD-2
HUD-2 6x30 2287820
HMF 5x25 2185263
Cheville murale HMF
HMF 6x30 2185268
2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, .
X-S 14 B4 MX 2412773, 2412774 Clous en acier X-S B4 MX (en bande)
X-C 20 B3 MX 2123993, 2246267
Clous X-C B3 MX béton (en bande)
X-C 24 B3 MX 2123994, 2314526
X-C 20 B4 MX 2361658, 2361663, 2412651, 2412652 Clous X-C B4 MX béton (en bande)
X-P 17 B3 MX 2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,

2314521, 2348330, 2348333
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,

X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 Clous X-P B3 MX béton (en bande)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P24B3MX 2348332, 2348335
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P17B4MX 2412762, 2412763
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, .
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 Clous X-P B4 MX béton (en bande)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Clous X-S B3 MX acier (en bande)
X-FC 16-20 MX 2388263
X-FC 20-25 MX 2388264
Multi clip X-FC MX
X-FC 25-32 MX 2388265
X-FC 32-40 MX 2388266
S-WS03Z 4.2x35 413322 Vis électriques pointues S-WS 03 Z
X-EAP 30 2388259
X-EA MX Cheville a frapper
X-EAP 50 2388260
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X-FC MX
Hoja de datos

1 INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

1.1 Descripcion del producto

Designacion Caracteristicas

X-FC MX

* Homologaciones y certificados: disponibilidad de datos técnicos, informes de ensayo
y homologaciones.

* Meétodos de fijacion versatiles: compatibles con anclajes con ajuste a presion, tornillos
de madera y metal o anclajes plasticos estandar para fijar una amplia variedad de ma-
teriales base

+ Sistema de enclavamiento: el sistema totalmente modular le permite combinar varios
clips y abrazaderas para aumentar su gama de aplicaciones

« Totalmente ajustable: la interfaz flexible permite ajustar la abrazadera a su posicién
incluso después de la fijacion y sujetar una amplia gama de didmetros de conducto

* Instalaciones de alta calidad: solucion aprobada por ETA con una vida util de 50 afios
en hormigon fisurado y listado UL

2 CONDICIONES DE APLICACION

2.1 Ejemplos de aplicacion

Fijacién de conductos de plastico

2.2 Materiales base

==
SSS= = -
Mamposteria Tabique
L Ladrillo Ladrillo ) Hormigoén
Hormigon Acero . de piedra 9 seco/placa Madera
macizo hueco h celular
caliza de yeso

3 jun. 2025 2/9



2.3 Condiciones de carga

X-FC MX
Hoja de datos

Estatica y cuasiestatica

2.4 Condiciones ambientales

-

Interior seco

o Manual de corrosion de Hilti

2.5 Condiciones de temperatura

Fijacion Pieza de componente Tempera- Tempera- Tempera- Numero de homologa-
tura a tura a tura de cion/certificado
largo corto instala-
plazo plazo cion
T[°C] T[°C] T[°C]

X-FC MX Clip multiple 0-24 0-40 -10-40 ETA-16/0301

Fijacion Pieza de componente Temperatura maxima de Numero de homologa-
funcionamiento cion/certificado
T[°C]

X-FC MX Clip multiple 50 UL E533326

3 HOMOLOGACIONES Y CERTIFICADOS

Autoridad Numero de homologacion/certificado Fecha de emision
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-16/0301 21 nov. 2024
Underwriters Laboratories (UL) UL E533326 14 jul. 2024

3 jun. 2025
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4 DATOS DEL PRODUCTO

4.1 Dimensiones

X-FC MX
Hoja de datos

Dibujo técnico Elemento Altura Longitud Ancho
h [mm] I [mm] b [mm]
| w
X-FC 16-20 MX 441 38 20
1 ¢ f

E%] X-FC 20-25 MX 50,6 42 20

< X-FC 25-32 MX 58,4 50 20

| X-FC 32-40 MX 69,3 58 20

4.2 Propiedades del material para piezas de plastico

Elemento Pieza de componente Material Color Otras propiedades
Libre de disolventes y
compuestos

. _— Polietileno de alta halogenados, Material

X-FC MX Clip multiple Gris luminoso 9

densidad (HDPE)

estabilizado de
exposicion UV, Sin
halégenos, Sin LABS

5 RECOMENDACION DEL SISTEMA

5.1 Recomendacion de fijacion

Elemento Fijacion Material base Método de fijacion
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P20 B3 Mx Hormigon. Mamposteria de Recomendado
piedra caliza
X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, Hormigdn, Mamposteria de Apto
X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 20 B3 MX,  piedra caliza
X-C 24 B3 MX
X-S14 B4 MX, X-S14 B3 MX  Acero Apto
X-FC MX X-EAP 30 Hormigon Recomendado
Ladrillo macizo, Ladrillo
X-EAP 50 hueco, Hormigon celular, Recomendado
Tabique seco/placa de yeso
wEses oo, el
HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6 x 30 7 9 ’ P
Tabique seco/placa de yeso
S-WS03Z 4.2x35 Madera Recomendado
3 jun. 2025 4/9



5.2 Tipo de conexion

X-FC MX
Hoja de datos

Tipo d_e’ Techo Muro Elemento fijado Elemento conectado Fijacion
conexion
CT1.1 @ ]@ X-FC 16-20 MX
CT12 @ ]@ X-FC 20-25 MX
cT1.3 @ @ X-FC 25-32 MX
CT14 @ @ X-FC 32-40 MX
cT 241 W % X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
cra2 W % X-FC 20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX HMF 5x25,
HMF 6 x 30,
X-FC 16-20 MX, ESB; 2)(226
cT23 W X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX, e OX3Y,
YFG 2530 X S-WS03Z 4.2x35,
X-C 20 B3 MX,
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
cT24 W % X-FC 32-40 MX XFG 2532 WX, P 17 B3 M
X-FC 32-40 MX X-P 17 B4 MX,
B X-P 20 B3 MX,
n!;[Q’ X-P 20 B4 MX,
CT 3.1 HHE X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX X-P 24 B3 MX,
X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-S 14 B3 MX,
X-S 14 B4 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT32 X-FC 20-25 MX XFO 20.25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT33 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT34 X-FC 32-40 MX G 25.3 MX.
X-FC 32-40 MX
3 jun. 2025 5/9



X-FC MX
Hoja de datos

Tipo d.e, Techo Muro Elemento fijado Elemento conectado Fijacion
conexion
CT 441 % X-FC 16-20 MX
CT4.2 % X-FC 20-25 MX
CT4.3 % X-FC 25-32 MX
CT4.4 % X-FC 32-40 MX
CT 5.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.2 X-FC 20-25 MX XFO 20.95 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX X-EAP 30
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-EAP 50
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT54 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FC 25-32 MX.
X-FC 32-40 MX
CT 6.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.2 X-FC 20-25 MX FO 20.95 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT6.4 X-FC 32-40 MX XFG 2532 WX,
X-FC 32-40 MX

I Posicionamiento del punto de fijacion.

3 jun. 2025
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X-FC MX
Hoja de datos

6 REQUISITOS DE APLICACION

6.1 Rango de aplicacion para fijacion a acero

25 A
T 201
£
o
(72}
S 151
5 Fijacién / Elemento / Herramienta
5
g 10 X-S 14 B4 MX / X-FC MX /BX 4
D T X-S 14 B3 MX / X-FC MX /BX 3
©
o}
1]
[0
& 51
w
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
t t t t 14

300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Resistencia a traccion del material base R, [MPa]

7 DATOS DE RENDIMIENTO

7.1 Cargas recomendadas con carga estatica/cuasiestatica

Tipo de conexion Carga Carga
de cortante
tensién
Nrec [KN]  Viec [kN]

CT1.1,CT2.1,CT3.1,CT 4.1,CT 5.1, CT 6.1 0,003 0,003

CT1.2,CT22,CT3.2,CT4.2,CT5.2,CT6.2 0,0045 0,0045

CT1.3,CT2.3,CT3.3,CT4.3,CT5.3,CT6.3 0,007 0,007

CT1.4,CT24,CT3.4,CT4.4,CT54,CT6.4 0,012 0,012
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8 CONTROL DE CALIDAD

8.1 Inspeccion de fijacion

X-FC MX
Hoja de datos

hnHs

d|
wn
I
P
c
Techo
Elemento Fijacion Fijacion con
distanciador
hnus [mm]
X-C 20 B3 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX, 6-11
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
X-FC MX X-S 14 B3 MX, X-S 14 B4 MX
6-9
S-WS03Z 4.2x35
HMF 5x25, HMF 6 x 30, HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6 x 26

30

3 jun. 2025
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9 INFORMACION DEL PEDIDO

9.1 Numero y descripcion del articulo

X-FC MX
Hoja de datos

Designacion Numero de elemento Descripcion
X-FC 16-20 MX 2388263
X-FC 20-25 MX 2388264
Abrazadera multiple X-FC MX
X-FC 25-32 MX 2388265
X-FC 32-40 MX 2388266
X-EAP 30 2388259
Anclaje con ajuste a presion X-EA MX
X-EAP 50 2388260
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Clavos de acero X-S B3 MX (en tiras)
2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, .
X-S 14 B4 MX 2412773, 2412774 Clavos de acero X-S B4 MX (en tiras)
X-C 20 B3 MX 2123993, 2246267 Clavos para hormigon X-C B3 MX (en
X-C 24 B3 MX 2123994, 2314526 tiras)
X-C 20 B4 MX 2361658, 2361663, 2412651, 2412652 fr':;’)os para hormigén X-C B4 MX (en
2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
X-P 20 B3 MX 2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, Clavos para hormigén X-P B3 MX (en
: 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 tiras)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P24B3MX 2348332, 2348335
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P 1784 MX 2412762, 2412763
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, Clavos para hormigén X-P B4 MX (en
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 tiras)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
HUD-2 5x25 2287817
Tapdn de pared de plastico HUD-2
HUD-2 6 x 30 2287820
HMF 5x25 2185263
Tapén de pared HMF
HMF 6 x 30 2185268
S-WS037 4.2x35 413322 Tornillos eléctricos de punta afilada S-WS

03Z

3 jun. 2025
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X-FC MX
Scheda tecnica

1 INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

1.1 Descrizione del prodotto

Denominazione Vantaggi

X-FC MX

* Omologazioni e certificazioni - disponibilita di dati tecnici, report di prova e omologa-
zioni.

* Metodi di fissaggio versatili: compatibili con ancoranti a innesto, viti per legno e metallo
o ancoranti in plastica standard per il fissaggio in un’ampia varieta di materiali di base

» Sistema di interblocco: il sistema completamente modulare consente di combinare piu
clip e morsetti per ampliare la gamma di applicazioni

* Completamente regolabile - I'interfaccia flessibile consente di regolare la clip in posi-
zione anche dopo il fissaggio e di fissare una gamma di condotti di diverso diametro

* Installazioni di alta qualita - soluzione omologata ETA con una durata di 50 anni nel
calcestruzzo fessurato e omologata UL

2 CONDIZIONI DI APPLICAZIONE

2.1 Esempi di applicazione

Fissaggio di tubi di plastica

2.2 Materiali di base

== o - §
- Mattone Mattone Muratura in Calcestruzzo
Calcestruzzo  Acciaio ) Cartongesso Legno
solido cavo calcare poroso

03 giu 2025 2/9



X-FC MX
Scheda tecnica

2.3 Condizioni di carico

Statico/quasi statico

2.4 Condizioni ambientali

-

Interni asciutti

o Hilti Corrosion Handbook

2.5 Condizioni di temperatura

Elemento di fissaggio Parte del componente Tempera- Tempera- Tempera- N. omologazio-
turaa tura a tura di ne/certificazione
lungo breve installa-
termine termine zione
T[°C] T[°C] T[°C]

X-FC MX Clip multiplo 0-24 0-40 -10-40 ETA-16/0301

Elemento di fissaggio Parte del componente Temperatura d’esercizio massima N. omologazio-

ne/certificazione
T[°C]
X-FC MX Clip multiplo 50 UL E533326

3 OMOLOGAZIONI E CERTIFICAZIONI

Autorita N. omologazione/certificazione Data di emissione
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-16/0301 21 nov 2024
Underwriters Laboratories (UL) UL E533326 14 lug 2024
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4 DATI DEL PRODOTTO

4.1 Dimensioni

X-FC MX
Scheda tecnica

Disegno tecnico Elemento Altezza Lunghezza Larghezza
h [mm] 1 [mm] b [mm]
| w
X-FC 16-20 MX 441 38 20
1 ¢ f
E%] X-FC 20-25 MX 50,6 42 20
< X-FC 25-32 MX 58,4 50 20
‘[ X-FC 32-40 MX 69,3 58 20
4.2 Proprieta dei materiali per parti in plastica
Elemento Parte del componente  Materiale Colore Altre proprieta
Materiale stabilizzato ai
X-FC MX Clip muttiplo Polietilene ad alta Grigio chiaro raggi UV, Privo di

densita (HDPE)

LABS, Senza alogeni,
Senza silicone

5 RACCOMANDAZIONI SUL SISTEMA

5.1 Raccomandazioni sull’elemento di fissaggio

Elemento Elemento di fissaggio Materiale di base Metodo di fissaggio
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P20B3 MX  Calcestruzzo, Muratura in Consigliato
calcare
X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, Calcestruzzo, Muratura in Adatto
X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 20 B3 MX, calcare
X-C 24 B3 MX
X-S 14 B4 MX, X-S 14 B3 MX Acciaio Adatto
X-FC MX X-EAP 30 Calcestruzzo Consigliato
Mattone solido, Mattone cavo,
X-EAP 50 Calcestruzzo poroso, Consigliato
Cartongesso
HMF 5x25, HMF 6x30, g;:ggﬁusgfo'o:\gzgone cavo, Adatt
HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 poroso, atto
Cartongesso
S-WS03Z 4,2x35 Legno Consigliato

03 giu 2025
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5.2 Tipo di collegamento

X-FC MX
Scheda tecnica

Tipo di . .
collega- Soffitto Parete Elemento fissato Elemento di E.Iemen.to di
collegamento fissaggio
mento
CT 1.1 @ @ X-FC 16-20 MX
CT12 @ @ X-FC 20-25 MX
cT1.3 @ @ X-FC 25-32 MX
CT1.4 @ @ X-FC 32-40 MX
CT 2.1 W % X-FG 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
cr22 W % X-FC 20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX HMF 5x25,
HMF 6x30,
X-FC 16-20 MX, :332 gxgg'
cT23 W X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX, = X3,
XFG 25.32 MX S-WS03Z 4,235,
X-C 20 B3 MX,
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
CT24 W % X-FC 32-40 MX XFG 2532 VX, P 17 83 WX
X-FC 32-40 MX X-P 17 B4 MX,
Fr X-P 20 B3 MX,
X-P 20 B4 MX,
CT3.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX X-P 24 B3 MX,
X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-S 14 B3 MX,
X-S 14 B4 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT3.2 X-FC 20-25 MX FO 20.95 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
cT33 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT3.4 X-FG 32-40 MX XFG 2532 WX,
X-FC 32-40 MX

03 giu 2025
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X-FC MX
Scheda tecnica

Tipo di . .
) ) Elemento di Elemento di
collega- Soffitto Parete Elemento fissato collegamento fissaggio
mento
CT 4.1 X-FC 16-20 MX
CT4.2 X-FC 20-25 MX
CT4.3 X-FC 25-32 MX
CT4.4 X-FC 32-40 MX
CT5.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.2 X-FC 20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX X-EAP 30,
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-EAP 50
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT54 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FC 25-32 MX,
X-FC 32-40 MX
CT6.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.2 X-FC 20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT6.4 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FC 25-32 MX.
X-FC 32-40 MX

I Posizionamento del punto di fissaggio.

03 giu 2025
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X-FC MX
Scheda tecnica

6 REQUISITI DI APPLICAZIONE

6.1 Gamma di applicazioni per fissaggio su acciaio

25 4
T 201
£
o
@
o 151
B Elemento di fissaggio / Elemento
(% / Attrezzo
E 10 X-S 14 B4 MX / X-FC MX /BX 4
g T X-S14 B3 MX /X-FC MX/BX3
Q
o
124
3
L 51
%)

O : 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 : Ir>

300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Resistenza a trazione del materiale di base Ry, [MPa]

7 DATI SULLE PRESTAZIONI

7.1 Carichi raccomandati in caso carico statico/quasi statico

Tipo di collegamento Carico a Carico
trazione di taglio

Nrec [KN] Ve [kN]

CT1.1,CT21,CT3.1,CT4.1,CT5.1,CT6.1 0,003 0,003
CT12,CT22,CT3.2,CT4.2,CT5.2,CT6.2 0,0045 0,0045
CT1.3,CT23,CT3.3,CT4.3,CT5.3,CT6.3 0,007 0,007
CT1.4,CT24,CT34,CT4.4,CT54,CT6.4 0,012 0,012
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X-FC MX
Scheda tecnica

8 ASSICURAZIONE QUALITA

8.1 Ispezione fissaggio

VTS
ll———————
7 YR ..
Rl
wn
I
=
e
Soffitto
Elemento Elemento di fissaggio Distanziatore chiodo
hnps [mm]
X-C 20 B3 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX, 6-11
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
X-FC MX X-S 14 B3 MX, X-S 14 B4 MX
6-9

S-WS03Z 4,2x35
HMF 5x25, HMF 6x30, HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 26
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9 INFORMAZIONI PER L'ORDINE

9.1 Numero articolo e descrizione

X-FC MX
Scheda tecnica

Denominazione

Codice articolo

Descrizione

X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Chiodi per acciaio X-S B3 MX (a nastro)
2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, L -
X-S 14 B4 MX 2412773, 2412774 Chiodi per acciaio X-S B4 MX (a nastro)
X-C 20 B3 MX 2123993, 2246267 Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-C B3 MX (a
X-C 24 B3 MX 2123994, 2314526 nastro)
X-C 20 B4 MX 2361658, 2361663, 2412651, 2412652 S:sl(t)rdc:) per calcestruzzo X-C B4 MX (@
2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
X-P 20 B3 MX 2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B3 MX (a
: 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 nastro)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P 17 B4 MX 2412762, 2412763
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B4 MX (a
X-P20B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 nastro)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
HMF 5x25 2185263
Te llo a muro HMF
HMF 6x30 2185268
HUD-2 5x25 2287817
Te llo a muro in plastica HUD-2
HUD-2 6x30 2287820
S-WS03Z 4,2x35 413322 Viti elettriche autofilettanti S-WS 03 Z
X-EAP 30 2388259
X-EA MX Tassello a innesto
X-EAP 50 2388260
X-FC 16-20 MX 2388263
X-FC 20-25 MX 2388264
X-FC MX Multi clip
X-FC 25-32 MX 2388265
X-FC 32-40 MX 2388266

03 giu 2025
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X-FC MX
Karta danych

1 INFORMACJE O PRODUKCIE
1.1 Opis produktu

Oznaczenie Cechy

X-FC MX

* Aprobaty i certyfikaty - dostepne dane techniczne, raporty z badan i aprobaty

* Uniwersalne metody mocowania - pasujacy do kotew wciskanych, wkretéw do drewna
i metalu lub standardowych kotew plastikowych do mocowania do szerokiej gamy ma-
teriatéw

* System blokujacy - modutowy system pozwala na potaczenie wielu uchwytéw i zaci-
skoéw, aby poszerzy¢ zakres zastosowan

* W petni regulowany - elastyczne mocowanie pozwala na ustawienie uchwytu nawet po
zamocowaniu oraz mocowanie przewoddéw o réznych $rednicach

* Wysoka jako$¢é montazu - rozwigzanie z aprobata ETA, potwierdzajaca 50-letni okres
eksploatacji w betonie zarysowanym, oraz z certyfikatem UL

2 WARUNKI ZASTOSOWANIA

2.1 Przyktady zastosowania

Mocowanie rurek elektroinstalacyjnych z tworzywa sztucznego

2.2 Materialy podtoza

Plyta
Kamien gipsowo-
Beton Stal Cegta petna Pustak wapienny Gazobeton kartonowa / Drewno
Piyta G-K
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X-FC MX
Karta danych

2.3 Warunki obcigzenia

Statyczny/kwazistatyczny

2.4 Warunki Srodowiskowe

-

Suche, wewnatrz

o Hilti Corrosion Handbook

2.5 Warunki temperaturowe

Elementy mocujace Czes¢ sktadowa Tempera- Tempera- Tempera- Aprobata/Numer
tura tura tura certyfikatu
diugoter- krotkoter- montazu
minowa minowa
T[°C] T[°C] T[°C]

X-FC MX Uchwyt wielozadaniowy 0-24 0-40 -10-40 ETA-16/0301

Elementy mocujace Czes¢ sktadowa Maksymalna temperatura pracy Aprobata/Numer

certyfikatu
T[°C]
X-FC MX Uchwyt wielozadaniowy 50 UL E533326

3 APROBATY | CERTYFIKATY

Instytucja nadzorujaca Aprobata/numer certyfikatu Data wystawienia
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-16/0301 21.11.2024
Underwriters Laboratories (UL) UL E533326 14.07.2024
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X-FC MX
Karta danych
4 DANE PRODUKTU
4.1 Wymiary
Rysunek techniczny Element Wysokosé Dlugosé Szerokos¢
h [mm] I [mm] b [mm]
—_-— rl“‘ X-FC 16-20 MX 44,1 38 20
b G Eé] f X-FC 20-25 MX 50,6 42 20
< X-FC 25-32 MX 58,4 50 20
! X-FC 32-40 MX 69,3 58 20

4.2 Wiasciwosci materiatu dla elementéw z tworzyw sztucznych

Element Czes$¢ sktadowa Materiat Kolor Inne wiasciwosci
Bez halogenow,
Uchwyt Polietylen o duzej Materiat stabilizowany
X-FC MX Jasny szary promieniami UV, Nie

wielozadaniowy

gestosci (HDPE)

zawiera LABS, Nie
zawiera silikonu

5 ZALECENIE SYSTEMU

5.1 Zalecenia dotyczace elementéw mocujacych

Element Elementy mocujace Materiat podioza Metoda mocowania
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX Beton, Kamien wapienny Zalecony
X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, Beton, Kamien wapienny Odpowiedni
X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 20 B3 MX, ’
X-C 24 B3 MX
X-S 14 B4 MX, X-S 14 B3 MX Stal Odpowiedni
X-EAP 30 Beton Zalecony
X-FC MX Cegta petna, Pustak,
Gazobeton, Plyta
- ’ Zalecon
X-EAP 50 gipsowo-kartonowa / Ptyta y
G-K
Cegta petna, Pustak,
HMF 5x25, HMF 6x30, Gazobeton, Plyta I
HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 gipsowo-kartonowa / Plyta Odpowiedni
G-K
S-WS03Z 4.2x35 Drewno Zalecony
03.06.2025 4/9



X-FC MX
Karta danych
5.2 Rodzaj potaczenia
Rodzaj
) < . " Elementy
p.olacze- Sufit Sciana Element mocujacy Potaczony element mocujace
nia
CT 141 @ @ X-FC 16-20 MX
CcT1.2 @ @ X-FC 20-25 MX
CT1.3 @ F@ X-FC 25-32 MX
CT1.4 @ @ X-FC 32-40 MX
CT 21 W % X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
cra2 W % X-FC 20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX HMF 5x25,
HMF 6x30,
X-EC 16-20 MX, :332 ngg'
CT23 W X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX, - XL,
X-FO 25.32 MX S-WS03Z 4.2x35,
X-C 20 B3 MX,
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
X-FC 32-40 MX X-P 17 B4 MX,
; X-P 20 B3 MX,
ﬂ: X-P 20 B4 MX,
CT 31 < X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX X-P 24 B3 MX,
X-P 24 B4 MX,
X-S 14 B3 MX,
X-S 14 B4 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT3.2 X-FC 20-25 MX YFO 20.25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT3.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT 3.4 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FG 25-32 MX,
X-FC 32-40 MX
03.06.2025 5/9



X-FC MX
Karta danych
Rodzaj
) . . Elementy
p.olqcze- Sufit Sciana Element mocujacy Potaczony element mocujace
nia
CT 41 X-FC 16-20 MX
CT4.2 X-FC 20-25 MX
CT4.3 X-FC 25-32 MX
CT4.4 X-FC 32-40 MX
CT5.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.2 X-FC 20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT5.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX X-EAP 30,
X-FC 16-20 MX, X-EAP 50
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT5.4 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FC 25-32 MX,
X-FC 32-40 MX
CT6.1 X-FC 16-20 MX X-FC 16-20 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.2 X-FC 20-25 MX X-FC 20-25 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
CT6.3 X-FC 25-32 MX X-FC 20-25 MX,
X-FC 25-32 MX
X-FC 16-20 MX,
X-FC 20-25 MX,
CT6.4 X-FC 32-40 MX X-FC 25-32 MX.
X-FC 32-40 MX

I Pozycjonowanie punktu mocowania.

o
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X-FC MX
Karta danych

6 WYMAGANIA DOTYCZACE ZASTOSOWANIA

6.1 Zakres zastosowan do mocowania do stali

25 &
T 20
E
o
N
£ 151
8 Elementy mocujace / Element /
2 Narzedzie
'% 10 X-S 14 B4 MX / X-FC MX /BX 4
*g T X-S14 B3 MX /X-FC MX/BX3
QO
%
8
2 5.1
O]

0 : 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 : Ir>

T T T T T T T
300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Wytrzymato$¢ materiatu podtoza na rozcigganie R [MPa]

7 DANE WEASCIWOSCI

7.1 Zalecane obcigzenia przy obcigzeniu kwazistatycznym/statycznym

Rodzaj potaczenia Obcia- Obcia-
Zenie Zenie
rozcia- $cina-
gajace jace
Nrec [KN]  Viec [kN]

CT1.1,CT21,CT3.1,CT4.1,CT5.1,CT6.1 0,003 0,003

CT1.2,CT2.2,CT3.2,CT4.2,CT5.2,CT6.2 0,0045 0,0045

CT1.3,CT2.3,CT3.3,CT4.3,CT5.3,CT6.3 0,007 0,007

CT1.4,CT24,CT3.4,CT4.4,CT54,CT6.4 0,012 0,012
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8.1 Inspekcja mocowania
hns
7 IS S S
LSS
LI N *
Rl
%2]
I
=
e
Sufit
Element Elementy mocujace Wystawanie tagcznika
hnus [mm]
X-C 20 B3 MX, X-C 20 B4 MX, X-C 24 B3 MX,
X-P 17 B3 MX, X-P 17 B4 MX, X-P 20 B3 MX, 6-11
X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
X-FC MX X-S 14 B3 MX, X-S 14 B4 MX
6-9

S-WS03Z 4.2x35

HMF 5x25, HMF 6x30, HUD-2 5x25, HUD-2 6x30 26
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9.1 Nr artykutu i opis
Oznaczenie Nr artykutu Opis
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Gwozdzie stalowe X-S B3 MX
(magazynkowane)
X-S 14 B4 MX 2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, Gwozdzie stalowe X-S B4 MX
. 2412773, 2412774 (magazynkowane)
X-C 20 B3 MX 2123993, 2246267 Gwozdzie X-C B3 MX do betonu
X-C 24 B3 MX 2123994, 2314526 (magazynkowane)
Gwozdzie X-C B4 MX do betonu
X-C 20 B4 MX 2361658, 2361663, 2412651, 2412652 (magazynkowane)
21054083, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
X-P 20 B3 MX 2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, Gwozdzie X-P B3 MX do betonu
) 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 (magazynkowe)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P17 B4 MX 2412762, 2412763
X-P 20 B4 MX 2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, Gwozdzie X-P B4 MX do betonu
: 2412765, 2412766 (magazynkowe)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
HMF 5x25 2185263
Kotek $cienny HMF
HMF 6x30 2185268
X-EAP 30 2388259
Kotwa wciskana X-EA MX
X-EAP 50 2388260
HUD-2 5x25 2287817
Plastikowy kotek $cienny HUD-2
HUD-2 6x30 2287820
X-FC 16-20 MX 2388263
X-FC 20-25 MX 2388264
Uchwyt wielozadaniowy X-FC MX
X-FC 25-32 MX 2388265
X-FC 32-40 MX 2388266
Whkrety do zastosowan
S-WS03Z 4.2x35 413322 elektroinstalacyjnych S-WS 03 Z z ostrym

wierzchotkiem
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